  MCU User’s Guide
1
1. Hardware Guide
1.1 Clock
1) MCU SOC requires an external 12 MHz oscillator, to ensure the normal work of USB;
2) MCU SOC operates at typical clock frequency 120MHz, which can be configured by user
through the load of initialization program, however no more than 168MHz;
1.2 UART

0 1
registers
Sensor type code: 0：
fpc1011c； 2：Ligh
Tuning c500；
3：Ligh Tuning s500 strip；
Sensor type
Fingerprint
database size
7 ： Shenzhen Micro-chip
1 1
strip；
9：User-defined sensor；
Others：reserved
Fingerprint database
capacity
Security rank
Security level code
（1/2/3/4/5）
Device address 32 bits device address
Data packet size code：
0：32bytes
Data packet size
Baudrate
configuration
1：62bytes
2：128bytes
3：256bytes
N
7 1
(Baudrate=9600*N bps)
Auto-Enroll Template PS_Enroll
 Function description： Capturing fingerprint enroll template for once, and search for
empty space in the fingerprint database and store it, finally jump to memory ID
 Input parameter： none
 Return value： Confirm words，page number（matched fingerprint template）
 Instruction code： 10H
2
3
1
1
4 2
6
1
  MCU User’s Guide
24
 Instruction packet format：
2 bytes 4bytes 1 byte 2 bytes 1 byte 2 bytes
Packet
header
Chip
address
Packet
flag
Packet
length
Instruction code Check
sum
0xEF01 xxxx 01H 0003H 10H 0014H
 ACK packet format：
2 bytes 4bytes 1 byte 2 bytes 1 byte 2 bytes 2 bytes
Packet
header